Datasheet
DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
DR2000
The modular TDR level meter
Features
•  2-wire loop-powered HART® TDR level meter for liquids and solids

DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
model numbering
DR2000 - TDR level meter
Make a selection from each column to get the full order code. The characters of the order code highlighted in light
grey describe the standard.
DR2000 C/F 2-wire loop-powered Guided Radar (TDR) level meter
Housing material
0 Without
1 DR2000 C / Compact (Aluminium housing)
2 DR2000 C / Compact (Stainless Steel housing)
3 DR2000 F / Sensor (Aluminium housing) with Remote electronic (Aluminium housing) 1
4 DR2000 F / Sensor (Stainless Steel housing) with Remote electronic (Stainless Steel housing) 1
5 DR2000 F / Sensor (Stainless Steel housing) with Remote electronic (Aluminium housing) 1
Approval  (2)
0 Without
1 ATEX Ex ia IIC T2...T6 + DIP 3
2 ATEX Ex d ia IIC T2...T6 + DIP 3
4 ATEX Ex ic IIC T2...T6 + DIP (Zone 2 and 22) 3
6 IECEx Ex ia IIC T2…T6 + DIP 3
7 IECEx Ex d ia IIC T2…T6 + DIP 3
8 IECEx Ex ic IIC T2...T6 + DIP (Zone 2 and 22) 3
A cFMus IS Cl. I/II/III Div. 1 Gr. A-G; Cl. I Zone 0/20, Ex ia IIC/IIIC T2…T6 1
B cFMus IS-XP/DIP Cl. I/II/III Div. 1, Gr. A-G (A not for Canada); Cl. I Zone 0/20, Ex d/tb IIC/IIIC T2…T6 1
C cFMus NI Cl. I/II/III Div. 2, Gr. A-G; Cl. I Zone 2, Ex nA IIC T2…T6 1
L NEPSI Ex ia IIC T2~T6 + DIP
M NEPSI Ex d ia IIC T2~T6 + DIP
Other approval
0 Without
1 SIL2 (for the compact version (C) with a 4...20 mA output only)
4 CRN (Canadian Registration Number)
5 CRN + SIL2 (for the compact version (C) with a 4...20 mA output only)
Process seal (temperature / pressure / material / notes)
0 Without
1 -40...+150°C (-40...+302°F) / -1...40 barg (-14.5...580 psig) / FKM/FPM (Viton) - for all probes
2 -20...+150°C (-4...+302°F) / -1...40 barg (-14.5...580 psig) / Kalrez® 6375 - for all probes
3 -50...+150°C (-58...+302°F) / -1...40 barg (-14.5...580 psig) / EPDM - for all probes
6 -40...+300°C (-40...+572°F) / -1...40 barg (-14.5...580 psig) / FKM/FPM (Viton)
- only for the HT version of the Ø2 mm single cable probe
7 -20...+300°C (-4...+572°F) / -1...40 barg (-14.5...580 psig) / Kalrez® 6375
- only for the HT version of the Ø2 mm single cable probe
8 -50...+250°C (-58...+482°F) / -1...40 barg (-14.5...580 psig) / EPDM
- only for the HT version of the Ø2 mm single cable probe
Probe (probe type / material / measuring range)
0 Without
Continued on next page
Datasheet
DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
model numbering - continued
DR2000 - TDR level meter
For liquids only
2 Single rod - Ø8 mm (0.31¨) segmented / 316L - 1.4404 / 1...6 m (1.97...19.69 ft)
3 Single cable - Ø2 mm (0.08¨) / 316 - 1.4401 / 1...40 m (1.97...131.23 ft)
6 Double rod - 2×Ø8 mm (0.31¨) / 316L - 1.4404 / 1...4 m (1.97...13.12 ft)
7 Double cable - 2×Ø4 mm (0.16¨) / 316 - 1.4401 / 1...40 m (1.97...131.23 ft)
D Single cable - Ø2 mm (0.08¨) / Hastelloy® C22® / 1...40 m (1.97...131.23 ft)
A Coax - Ø22 mm (0.87¨) / 316L - 1.4404 / 0.6...6 m (0.98...19.69 ft)
B Coax - Ø22 mm (0.87¨) segmented / 316L - 1.4404 / 0.6...6 m (0.98...19.69 ft)
E Coax - Ø22 mm (0.87¨) / Hastelloy® C22® / 0.6...6 m (0.98...19.69 ft)
For liquids and solids
1 Single rod - Ø8 mm (0.31¨) / 316L - 1.4404 / 1...6 m (1.97...19.69 ft)
4 Single cable - Ø4 mm (0.16¨) / 316 - 1.4401 / liquids: 1...40 m (1.97...131.23 ft);
solids: 1...20 m (1.97...65.92 ft)
Probe connection without probe
K Probe connection (316L - 1.4404) for single rod or single cable probe - probe not included
- not available for single cable Ø2 mm (0.08¨)
L Probe connection (316L - 1.4404) for double rod or double cable probe - probe not included
Probe end (probe end type / material / probe)
0 Without
1 Counterweight Ø14 × 100 mm (0.55 × 3.94¨) / 316L - 1.4404 / Single cable - Ø2 mm (0.08¨)
F Counterweight Ø14 × 100 mm (0.55 × 3.94¨)/ Hastelloy® C22® / Single cable - Ø2 mm (0.08¨)
2 Counterweight Ø20 × 100 mm (0.79 × 3.94¨) / 316L - 1.4404 / Single cable - Ø4 mm (0.16¨)
5 Counterweight Ø38 × 60 mm (1.5 × 2.36¨) / 316L - 1.4404 / Double cable - Ø4 mm (0.16¨)
8 Chuck / 316L - 1.4404 / Single cable - Ø4 mm (0.16¨)
B Crimped end / 316L - 1.4404 / Single cable - Ø4 mm (0.16¨)
D Open end / 316L - 1.4404 / Single cable - Ø4 mm (0.16¨)
7 Turnbuckle / 316L - 1.4404 / Single/double cable - Ø4 mm (0.16¨)
A Threaded end / 316L - 1.4404 / Single/double cable - Ø4 mm (0.16¨)
Process connection (size / pressure rating / flange finish)
0 0 0 Without
Threaded - ISO 228
C P 0 G ½ 4
D P 0 G ¾A 5
E P 0 G 1A 5
G P 0 G 1½A
Threaded - ASME B1.20.1
C B 0 ½ NPTF - B1.20.3 (Dryseal) 4
D A 0 ¾ NPT 5
E A 0 1 NPT 5
G A 0 1½ NPT
Continued on next page
Datasheet
DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
model numbering - continued
DR2000 - TDR level meter
EN / DIN Flanges - EN 1092-1 6
E D 1 DN25 PN10 - Form B1 flange 7
E E 1 DN25 PN16 - Form B1 flange 7
E F 1 DN25 PN25 - Form B1 flange 7
E G 1 DN25 PN40 - Form B1 flange 7
G D 1 DN40 PN10 - Form B1 flange
G E 1 DN40 PN16 - Form B1 flange
G F 1 DN40 PN25 - Form B1 flange
G G 1 DN40 PN40 - Form B1 flange
H D 1 DN50 PN10 - Form B1 flange
H E 1 DN50 PN16 - Form B1 flange
H F 1 DN50 PN25 - Form B1 flange
H G 1 DN50 PN40 - Form B1 flange
L D 1 DN80 PN10 - Form B1 flange
L E 1 DN80 PN16 - Form B1 flange
L F 1 DN80 PN25 - Form B1 flange
L G 1 DN80 PN40 - Form B1 flange
M D 1 DN100 PN10 - Form B1 flange
M E 1 DN100 PN16 - Form B1 flange
M F 1 DN100 PN25 - Form B1 flange
M G 1 DN100 PN40 - Form B1 flange
P D 1 DN150 PN10 - Form B1 flange
P E 1 DN150 PN16 - Form B1 flange
P F 1 DN150 PN25 - Form B1 flange
P G 1 DN150 PN40 - Form B1 flange (for non-Ex devices only)
R E 1 DN200 PN16 - Form B1 flange
R G 1 DN200 PN40 - Form B1 flange (for non-Ex devices only)
ASME B16.5 / ANSI Flanges 8
E 1 A 1¨ 150 lb RF 7
E 2 A 1¨ 300 lb RF 7
G 1 A 1½¨ 150 lb RF
G 2 A 1½¨ 300 lb RF
H 1 A 2¨ 150 lb RF
H 2 A 2¨ 300 lb RF
L 1 A 3¨ 150 lb RF
L 2 A 3¨ 300 lb RF
M 1 A 4¨ 150 lb RF
M 2 A 4¨ 300 lb RF
P 1 A 6¨ 150 lb RF
P 2 A 6¨ 300 lb RF (for non-Ex devices only)
R 1 A 8¨ 150 lb RF
R 2 A 8¨ 300 lb RF (for non-Ex devices only)
Continued on next page
Datasheet
DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
model numbering - continued
DR2000 - TDR level meter
Continued on next page
JIS B2220 Flanges
G U P 40A JIS 10K RF
H U P 50A JIS 10K RF
L U P 80A JIS 10K RF
M U P 100A JIS 10K RF
P U P 150A JIS 10K RF
R U P 200A JIS 10K RF
Alternative flange faces
2 Form B2, EN 1092-1 (surface roughness must be specified in the order)
3 Form C, EN 1092-1 (Tongue)
4 Form D, EN 1092-1 (Groove)
5 Form E, EN 1092-1 (Male)
6 Form F, EN 1092-1 (Female)
B FF, ASME B16.5 (Flat face)
M RJ, ASME B16.5 (Ring joint)
C LG, ASME B16.5 (Large groove)
D LF, ASME B16.5 (Large female)
E LT, ASME B16.5 (Large tongue)
F LM, ASME B16.5 (Large male)
G SG, ASME B16.5 (Small groove)
H SF, ASME B16.5 (Small female)
K ST, ASME B16.5 (Small tongue)
L SM, ASME B16.5 (Small male)
Output
1 2-wire / 4...20 mA passive HART
3 2-wire / PROFIBUS PA (for the compact version only)
Cable entry / cable gland
0 Without
1 M20×1.5 / Without
2 M20×1.5 / Plastic
3 M20×1.5 / Brass
4 M20×1.5 / Stainless steel
A ½ NPT (brass) / Without
B ½ NPT (stainless steel) / Without
Datasheet
DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
model numbering - continued
DR2000 - TDR level meter
Housing option / Display
1 Horizontal housing / No display (for the compact version only)
2 Horizontal housing / Display (for the compact version only)
3 Horizontal housing / No display + weather protection (for the compact version only)
4 Horizontal housing / Display + weather protection (for the compact version only)
A Vertical housing / No display
B Vertical housing / Display top
C Vertical housing / Display side (not available for Ex d ia / XP-approved devices)
D Vertical housing / No display + weather protection
E Vertical housing / Display top + weather protection
F Vertical housing / Display side + weather protection (not available for Ex d ia / XP-approved
devices)
Display language (English is supplied with all devices)
0 Without (if no display)
1 English
2 German
3 French
4 Italian
5 Spanish
6 Portuguese
7 Japanese
8 Chinese (simplified)
A Russian
Version
0 Standard orders and orders for solid applications in China
6 Orders for the USA
A Orders for liquid applications in China
0 Remote options
0 Without
6 Signal cable 10 m
(Remote version only; non-Ex: grey, Ex: blue)
7 Signal cable 25 m
(Remote version only; non-Ex: grey, Ex: blue)
8 Signal cable 50 m
(Remote version only; non-Ex: grey, Ex: blue)
A Signal cable 75 m
(Remote version only; non-Ex: grey, Ex: blue)
B Signal cable 100 m
(Remote version only; non-Ex: grey, Ex: blue)
Adaptor
0 Without
1 BM100A adaptor
2 BM102 adaptor
Continued on next page
Telephone: +1 215-674-123 or e-mail: drexelbrook.info@ametek.com
Fax: +1 215 674-2731:  | 205 Keith Valley Road | Horsham PA 19044 U.S.A.
© 2014, by AMETEK, Inc. All rights reserved.  Printed in the U.S.A.  DR2000-A EDO# 6-13-112, Issue #1
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Visit our Web site for the most up-to-date information. www.drexelbrook.com
Datasheet
DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
model numbering - continued
DR2000 - TDR level meter
1 Only for the "4...20 mA passive HART" output option
2 For more data, refer to the Technical data section (Approvals and certification)
3 DIP= Dust Ignition Proof
4 For Ø2 mm / 0.08¨ single cable probes only
5 Do not use with double rod and double cable probes
6 Other flange faces are available. Refer to your local supplier for more data.
7 Do not use with double rod, double cable and coaxial probes
8 Flanges with RF faces have a slip on-type design with an anti-blowout feature. Other flange faces are available.
Refer to your local sup- plier for more data.
9 For liquids only
10 For liquids only and not for the coaxial probe. Calibration points for this option are given by the customer.
Calibration certificate
0 Without
1 Calibration certificate ±3mm (0.12¨)
2 points (coaxial if > 410mm / 16.14¨) 9
2 Calibration certificate ±3mm (0.12¨)
5 points (coaxial if > 1910mm / 75.2¨) 9
3 Calibration certificate ±3mm (0.12¨)
5 points 10
Drawing/TAG Number
0 Without
2 Tag No. stainless steel plate
Extra option
0 Without
1 NACE design
(MR0175 / MR0103 / ISO 15156)
DR2000 0